RECEIVED 2015 SEP 17 PM 3 02



CITY CLERK, FRESNO CAOLIVER L. BAINES, III President of the City Council

MEMORANDUM

DATE:

September 24, 2015

TO:

Members of the Fresno City Council

FROM:

Oliver L. Baines III.

President of the City Council, Representing District Three

THROUGH: Yvonne Spence, CMC, City Clerk

SUBJECT:

Notification of Appointment by Councilmember Oliver Baines

to a Board, Commission or Committee

Reappointment

X New Appointments

Name of Appointees:

Sabrina Kelley John Pestorich **Ashley Werner** Eric Payne Debbie Darden Donna Middleton Mary Curry

Thomas W. Beggs Esther Cuevas **Leonicio Vasquez Santos** Alex Belanger Shaneece Childress Sylvesta M. Hall Marta Frausto

Sharon Williams Juan Esquivel **Jeffrey Roberts** Jane Carretero **Peng Yang**

Tate Hill

Rev. David J. Criner

Appointed To: Southwest Fresno Specific Plan Steering Committee

Term: Serves at the pleasure of appointing official (i.e. City Councilmember

or Mayor)

OLB-Southwest Fresno Specific Plan Steering Committee 09-24-15

City of Fresno City Hall • 2600 Fresno Street • Fresno, California 93721-3600 (559) 621-8000 • FAX (559) 621-7893 • www.fresno.gov

RECEIVED 2015 SEP 17 PM 3 01 CITY CLERK, FRESNO CA MAYOR ASHLEY SWEARENGIN

NOTIFICATION OF APPOINTMENT BY MAYOR

TO BOARD OR COMMISSION

го:	City Council
THROUGH:	Yvonne Spence, City Clerk
BY:	Ashley Swearengin, Mayor
	Reappointment
<u>x</u>	New Appointment
	Name of person replaced: New Committee
Name:	Maria Lizaldo
Address:	
Home Phone:	
Appointed to:	Southwest Fresno Specific Plan Steering Committee
Term:	At the Pleasure of the Mayor

City Council Agenda 09/24/2015

RECEIVED

2015 SEP 17 PM 3 01



CITY CLERK, FRESNO CA MAYOR ASHLEY SWEARENGIN

NOTIFICATION OF APPOINTMENT BY MAYOR TO BOARD OR COMMISSION

TO:	City Council
THROUGH:	Yvonne Spence, City Clerk
BY:	Ashley Swearengin, Mayor
40	Reappointment
<u>X</u>	New Appointment
	Name of person replaced: New Committee
Name:	Michaelynn Lewis
Address:	
Home Phone:	
Appointed to:	Southwest Fresno Specific Plan Steering Committee
Term:	At the Pleasure of the Mayor

City Council Agenda 09/24/2015